#142.15

STATE OF MINNESOTA O & DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NILED AUG 3 1 1959

CHAITER 19.02

Pareger L. Asmorma Secretary of State

An Ordinance Annexing Gertain Adjacent and Abutting Real Property to the Village of Buffelo.

That upon the petition of a majority of the owners of the following described real estate and pursuant to a hearing held after thirty days posted notice, the Village Council of Buffalo do ordain:

Section 1. That the following described platted, and unplatted real estate, not exceeding 200 acres, and adjacent to and abutting upon the said Village of Buffalo in the County of Wright and State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

Lots Six (6) through Thirty-five (35), inclusive, of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twenty-nine (29), in Township One Hundred Twenty (120), of Range Twenty-five (25), according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Register of Deeds in and for Wright County, Minnesota, excepting that part of Lots Six (6), Thirty-one (31), Thirty-two (32), Thirty-three (33), Thirty-four (34), and Thirty-five (35) lying within the corporate limits of the Village or Buffalo; that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twenty-nine (29), in Township One Hundred Twenty (120), of Range Twenty-five (25), lying Easterly of the corporate limits of the Village of Buffalo and excluding the lots designated in the foregoing plat; the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twentynine (29), in Township One Hundred Twenty (120), of Range Twenty-five (25), lying Easterly of the corporate limits of the Village of Buffalo, including platted portions thereof; the Southwest Guarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twenty-nine (29), in Township One Hundred Twenty (120), of Hange Twenty-five (25); that part of the Southwest Quarter of Section Twenty-nine (29), in Township One Hundred Twenty (120), of Range Twenty-five (25), Lying Easterly of the corporate limits of the Village of Buffalo and lying Westerly of Trunk Highway No. 55, and Northerly of the Buffelo-Hanover road; the East 14.88 chains of the West 20.39 chains of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter lying South of the Buffalo-Hanover road of Section Twenty-nine (29), in Township One Hundred Twenty (120), of Range Twenty-five (25),

be and the same is hereby annexed to the Village of Buffalo and shall become a part thereof as effectually as if it had been originally a part thereof.

Adopted by the Village Council this 10th day of August, 1959.

Attest:

(s) A. F. Anderson A. F. Anderson, Mayor

(s) Ronald E. Myers Ronald E. Myers, Village Clerk

Thereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Village Ordinance recorded in the Ordinance Book of the Village of Buffalo, Wright County, Minnesota, in my custody as Village Clerk of said Village.

Hønald/E//Myers//Village/Clerk/ Wallace I. Peterson, Deputy Village Clerk

SEAL

SEAL